Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars BJORCK	10/17/2008
Bertil CHRISTENSSON	10/21/2008
Heiko HERWALD	10/17/2008
Adam LINDER	10/21/2008
Per AKESSON	10/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSA MEDICAL AB		
Street Address:	Scheelevagen 22		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 785		
City:	Lund		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-220 07		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12161330		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: vathen@dechert.com
Correspondent Name: Ann M. Caviani Pease

Address Line 1: Dechert LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 390460

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 381181-001US

PATENT REEL: 021810 FRAME: 0606

500699790

00 12/6/3

OF \$ 40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. Caviani Pease		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 021810 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(inventors)						CT		
		(1)	Lars BJÖRCK of					
4		(2)	Bertil CHRISTEN		J			
		(3)	Heiko HERWAL	• •				
		(4)	Adam LINDER of	f: Ritaregrände	n 10 SE-22	647 Lund Sw	veden	
		(5)	Per ÅKESSON of	: Studentgatan 2	5 SE-2246	0 Lund Swed	len	
(Assignee)	each		consideration of the s ndersigned, the unde					
(1303,61100)	(5)		HANSA MEDICA	LAB Swedish	body corpor	ate		
(Address)	(6)	of						
			Scheelevägen 22 P					
	territ		nafter designated as tependencies and poss				est for the Unite	d States, its
(Other	(7)			in the invention,			atent and any Le	tters Patent
Countries)		which	may granted therefor	, known as				
(Title)	(8)	DIAG	NOSTIC METHOL				(Case No)	
	Unite		nich the undersigned s of America or, if no				an application fo	or patent in the
	(9)	on				.,,	or has already	filed in
	(10)	U.S. aţ	opln Serial Number	12/161,330		filed on		
	(11)		dersigned acknowled on was made	lges an obligation	of assignme	ent of this inv	rention to said as	signee at the time the
interference vassignments is act which ma Property or si 2) Th States patent 3) Th of the United Assignee of tassigned, and 4) Th	which r in conn y be ne imilar a ie unde to the a ie unde States he enti- that ho ie unde which	nay be detection we excessary agreement resigned. Assigned resulting reinterele has (the risigned may be	agree(s) to perform a c. hereby authorize(s) g from said applicati est, and hereby conve- tey have) not execute hereby grant(s) the f necessary to desirab	tinuing or divisions as the Assignee claims or provisionall affirmative act and request(s) the on or any divisionants that he has ad and will not extirm of Dechert L	nal application may deem not not the Interest of the Interest	ons thereof an ecessary or exernational Control of Patents or continuin full right to cogreement in coert to insert on	and also to execute a pedient and further than the proof to obtain a grant at to issue any and thereof to the sonvey the entire conflict herewith.	e separate ther to perform any tection of Industrial at of valid United and all Letters patent said Assignee, as interest herein any further
In wit	ness w	hereof,	executed by the unde	ersigned on the da	te(s) opposit	e the undersi	gned signature(s).
					12	1 -		
Date Cot	17	<u> </u>	S Signature of Inv	entor	2/1/		-	(1)
Date Oct	3/	200.	Signature of Inv	entor	119			(2)

PATENT REEL: 021810 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

Witness

Date Oct. 1) 2003 Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Oct 21 2008

Date Oct 21 2008

Witnessed by